benefitted from such orientation-programs while another 89% suggested for organizing such 

programs twice a year. 

Implementing Agency: Bangladesh Breastfeeding Foundation (BBF) 

Financial Support by: National Nutrition Services (NNS) 

Project Duration: 3 months 2 days (07 March to 02 June, 2016) 

Total Budget: 99, 99,959, .86 (Taka Ninety nine lac ninety nine thousand nine hundred fifty 

nine and eighty six paisa only) 

Major component: 

Orientation & Dissemination through media 

Project beneficiaries: Direct- Orientation: Civil surgeon, Deputy Civil surgeon, Senior Health 

Education officer, Junior Health Education officer, EPI superintendent, CS office, Health